THE DEAN'S AWARD

kbs.edu.au

ADELAIDE BRISBANE GOLD COAST MELBOURNE PERTH SYDNEY



Your chance to win a 50% scholarship!

Recognising current students for their academic performance and overall contribution to the KBS community, the Dean's Award will be awarded to up to two KBS students each trimester.

The Dean's Award winners are awarded a 50% scholarship for the remainder of their current course and any subsequent Kaplan Business School course they enrol in.

Instructions on how to apply, along with the Terms and Conditions for The Dean's Award, are outlined in more detail over the page.

To find out more about this exciting award, please contact your Student Experience Officers.





CRITERIA

For students to be eligible for the award, they must fulfil the following criteria:

- At the time of application, the student must have a Distinction average or higher grade
- Submit a 500-word personal statement or 2-minute video of why they should receive the award
- Provide evidence or examples where they have gone above and beyond for the KBS community
- You must have completed at least one (1) trimester with KBS before applying for the Dean's Award
- Any submissions which exceed the word count or time limit by more than 10% will be disqualified since their inclusion would bestow an unfair advantage to the detriment of other applicants who have complied with the entry requirements

PROCESS

- Submissions will be open from Monday Week 8 until Sunday Week 10 of each trimester
- Students submit their personal statement or video to studentservices@kbs.edu.au
- Award submissions will be reviewed by an Executive Committee in Week 11 of the trimester
- The Dean's Award winners and Runners-Up will be announced before the beginning of the next trimester

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Up to two Dean's Awards are granted nationally each trimester.
- Up to four Runners-Up \$250 gift vouchers are awarded nationally each trimester.
- The Dean's Award winners are awarded a 50% scholarship for the remainder of their current Kaplan Business School course and any subsequent Kaplan Business School course they enrol in.
- The Dean's Award scholarship will be applied from the trimester after the award is given.
- The Dean's Award scholarship cannot be combined with any existing scholarship or fee reduction that the student currently holds. Any pre-existing scholarship would cease once the Dean's Award scholarship comes into effect.
- Recipients of the Dean's Award agree to having their name, photograph and a brief summary of their achievements published on the Kaplan Business School website and marketing initiatives. The Runner-Up's name will also be published on the website.
- Students can only receive the Dean's Award once whilst studying at Kaplan Business School.
- If a student is a Runner-Up, they can re-apply for the Dean's Award in subsequent trimesters.
- Kaplan Business School reserves the right for there not to be a Dean's Award winner or Runner-Up in any given trimester if no suitable recipient has applied.